
PACIFICORP
A MIDAMERICAN ENERGY HOLDINGS COMPANY

November 18,2011

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT MAIL

Oregon Public Utility Commission
550 Capitol Street NE #215
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308

Attn: Filing Center

Pacific Power
Rocky Mountain Power

825 NE Multnomah Street
Portland, Oregon 97232

RE: LC 47 In the Matter ofPACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER 2008 Integrated
Resource Plan, PacifiCorp's Request for Change in Service List

Please find enclosed the signed original and one (1) copy ofPacifiCorp's Request
for Change in Service List for Docket No. LC 47, submitted today via electronic filing.

Very truly yours,

/It f0M
MarY~ke
Legal Counsel

Enclosures

cc: LC 47 Service List



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

LC47

In the Matter of
PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER
2008 Integrated Resource Plan

)
)
)

Request for Change in Service List
of PacifiCorp

PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission

("OPUC") change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as described

below. PacifiCorp waives paper service in this proceeding.

Remove:

Add:

Jordan A White
Senior Counsel
PacifiCorp
1407 W. North Temple, Ste 320
Salt Lake City UT 84116
jordan.white@pacificorp.com

Mary Wieneke
Legal Counsel
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah St
Ste 1800
Portland OR 97232
Telephone: (503) 813-5058
Facsimile: (503) 813-7252
Email: Mary.Wiencke(QWacifiCorp.com

DATED this 18th day of November, 2011.

Respectfully submitted,

Counsel for PacifiCorp

Page 1 of 4- PacifiCorp Request for Change in Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have cause to be served the foregoing REQUEST FOR CHANGE

TO SERVICE LIST OF PACIFICORP in OPUC Docket No. LC 47 by first class mail

or electronic mail to the parties on the attached service list.

DATED this 18th day of November, 2011.

Mary Wiencl
Legal Coun el
PacifiCorp
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Docket No. LC 47

Service List

Steven Weiss
4422 Oregon Trail Ct NE
Salem OR 97305

Oregon Department Of Energy
Andrea F Simmons
625 Marion St NE
Salem OR 97301-3737
Andrea.F.Simmons@State.Or.Us

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
Gordon Feighner
Energy Analyst
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland OR 97205
Gordon(a10regoncub.Org

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
G. Catriona Mccracken
Legal Counsel/Staff Atty
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland OR 97205
Catriona@Oregoncub.Org

Davison Van Cleve
Irion A Sanger
Associate Attorney
333 SW Taylor - Ste 400
Portland OR 97204
Mail(cilDvclaw.Com

Oregon Department Of Energy
Vijay A Satyal
Senior Policy Analyst
625 Marion St NE
Salem OR 97301
Vijay.A.Satyal@State.Or.Us

Oregon Department Of Justice
Janet L Prewitt
Assistant Ag
Natural Resources Section
1162 Court St NE
Salem OR 97301-4096
Janet.Prewi!t@Doj.State.Or.Us

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
Robert Jenks
Executive Director
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland OR 97205
Bob(mOregoncub.Org

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
John C Sturm
Staff Attorney
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland OR 97205
John@Oregoncub.Org

Esler Stephens & Buckley
John W Stephens
888 SW Fifth Ave Ste 700
Portland OR 97204-2021
Stephens@Eslerstephens.Com;
Mec(iV,Eslerstephens.Com
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Industrial Customers Of Northwest Utilities
Michael Early
Executive Director
333 SW Taylor St Ste 400
Portland OR 97204-2446
Mearly@Icnu.Org

Pacific Power & Light
Jordan A White
Senior Counsel
1407 W. North Temple, Ste 320
Salt Lake City UT 84116
Jordan.White(Q),Pacificorp.Com

Pacificorp, Dba Pacific Power
Oregon Dockets
825 NE Multnomah St, Ste 2000
Portland OR 97232
OregondocketsCa1Pacificorp.Com

Portland General Electric
Brian Kuehne
121 SW Salmon Street 3WTC Br06
Portland OR 97204
Brian.Kuehne~Pgn.Com

Portland General Electric
V. Denise Saunders
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC1301
Portland OR 97204
Denise.Saunders@Pgn.Com

Puc Staff--Department Of Justice
Michael T Weirich
Business Activities Section
1162 Court St NE
Salem OR 97301-4096
Michael. Weirich@Doj.State.Or.Us

Renewable Northwest Project
Cameron Yourkowski
917 SW Oak Ste 303
Portland OR 97205
Cameron@Rnp.Org

Oregon Department Of Energy
Robin Straughan
625 Marion St NE
Salem OR 97301-3742
Robin. Straughan@State.OreUs

Pacificorp Energy
Pete Warnken
Manager,Irp
825 NE Multnomah - Ste 600
Portland OR 97232
Irp@Pacificorp.Com

Portland General Electric
Patrick G Hager
121 SW Salmon St lWTC0702
Portland OR 97204
Pge.Opuc.Filings@Pgn.Com

Portland General Electric
Rates & Regulatory Affairs - Patrick Hager
121 SW Salmon St lWTC-0702
Portland OR 97204
Pge.Opuc.Filings@Pgn.Com

Public Utility Commission Of Oregon
Kelcey Brown
PO Box 2148
Salem OR 97301
Kelcey.Brown@State.Or.Us

Renewable Northwest Project
Megan Walseth Decker
421 SW 6th Ave #1125
Portland OR 97204-1629
Megan@Rnp.Org
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